Resolution approving Certified Survey Map - The south half of Usher Street lying west of Hokah Street, the vacated La Crescent Street and alley lying south of Usher Street, Block 8 of Plat of West La Crosse and part of Government Lot 5 and Lot 6, all in Section 30, Township 16 North, Range 7 West, the Town of Campbell, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Certified Survey Map - The south half of Usher Street lying west of Hokah Street, the vacated La Crescent Street and alley lying south of Usher Street, Block 8 of Plat of West La Crosse and part of Government Lot 5 and Lot 6, all in Section 30, Township 16 North, Range 7 West, the Town of Campbell, La Crosse County, Wisconsin <u>as revised March 9, 2020</u>.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe